First Amendment to Support Agreement between Tait North America and City of Riverside FD

This Amendment is made thisday of	2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between
TAIT NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Texas corporation, having i	ts principal place of business at 15352 Park Row
Dr, Houston, TX 77084 ("Tait") and City of Riverside, on	behalf of the Riverside Fire Department, with
offices located at 3401 University Ave., Riverside, CA 9	2501 ("Company"), the parties to the Support
Agreement for Project #50-904854, effective as of November 10 per	per 1st, 2019 (the "Agreement").

The parties have reached an understanding regarding the Agreement, and by this Amendment reduce the understanding to binding form.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, terms, and conditions set forth in the Agreement, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the agreement as follows:

FIRST: Section A of the Agreement is updated to read as follows:

1	Client	City of Riverside
2	Client Address for Notices	3401 University Ave, Riverside, CA 92501
3	Client Support Manager	Steve McKinster
		City of Riverside Fire Department
		Deputy Fire Chief
		951-538-3300 (Cell)
		951-826-5332 (Office)
		SMckinster@riversideca.gov
4	Client Solution and Products	Tait-provided infrastructure products (excludes terminals
	including licensed Software	and accessories) in QS2 Simulcast System deployed under
		Tait Project No. 50-904854.
5	Renewal Date for Support Services	October 31 ⁵ \ 2024.
		Except as modified herein, all the terms and conditions of
		the Support Agreement remain in effect.
6	Term of Support Agreement	Seven (7) years from Renewal Date.
7	Support Fee	\$279,527.00, to be invoiced annually at least 30 days in
		advance of each anniversary of the Renewal Date.
8	Network Upgrade Fee	The total contract price for the Network Upgrade (Exhibit 1)
		is USD\$1,547,912.00
		Customer agrees to make payments to Tait within thirty days
		after the date of invoices that will be submitted by Tait
		according to the following payment schedule:
		a) Contract Execution - \$374,874.00
		b) Detail Design Approval-\$374,874.00
		u) Detail Design Apploval-\$374,074.00

		c) Delivery of Antenna and RF Equipment - \$498,264.00 d) Final System Acceptance - \$299,900.00
9	Review of Support Fee and	Support Fees will be reviewed as Products are added or
	Additional Charges	removed from the network upon each anniversary of the
		Renewal Date.

SECOND: Tait's address for notice is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following text:

Tait North America, Inc. Attention: Legal Department 15352 Park Row Dr, Houston, TX 77084

Email: commercial.tam@taitcommunications.com

Third: The Network Upgrade $\{^Q$ S2 to ASIP $\}$ Statement of Work $\{^Q$ S3 to ASIP $\}$ Statement of Work $\{^Q$ S4 to ASIP $\}$ Statement of Work $\{^Q$ S5 to ASIP $\}$ Statement of Work $\{^Q$ S5 to ASIP $\}$ Statement of Work $\{^Q$ S6 to ASIP $\}$ Statement of Work $\{^Q$ S7 to ASIP $\}$ Statement of Work $\{^Q$ S8 to ASIP $\}$ Statement of Work $\{^Q$ S9 to ASIP $\}$

Except as amended herein, the Agreement will remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment.

Chief Assistant City Attorney

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation	By: XV
By:City Manager ATTESTED TO:	
By:City Clerk	
Certified as to Availability of Funds:	
By:Chief Financial Officer	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	